Tuesday, May 4, 2021 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adopt resolution 21-37 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Recorder's Office	Permanent Part-time Clerk	Jodi Maher	\$15.24	Hire-In Rate Union Scale	5/10/2021

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adopt resolution 21-38 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	<u>POSITION</u>	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Secondary Roads	Seasonal	Joseph Oleson	\$16.00	Standard	5/10/2021
	Skilled Laborer			Rate	

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adopt resolution 21-39 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Conservation	Seasonal Park Maintenance Technician	Tate Osborn	\$10.75	Standard Rate	5/17/2021

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adopt resolution 21-40 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
County Attorney's Office	Temporary Part-Time Law Intern	Josh Brelje	\$15.00	Standard Rate	5/10/21

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve an agreement between Jasper County (Owner) and Garling Construction, Inc. (Contractor) for the remodel of the County Administration Building located at 315 W 3rd St N., Newton, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 04/27/2021.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to re-appoint Marta Ford and Jerry Nelson to the Veterans Affairs Commission, term to end June 30, 2024.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Carl Cable to the Newton Benefited Fire District, term to end 06/30/2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to adjourn the Tuesday, May 4, 2021 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER	
Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Doug Cupples, Chairman